TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accu-Med Services, Inc.		12/30/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accu-Med Services LLC	
Street Address:	1600 RiverCenter II	
Internal Address:	100 East RiverCenter Boulevard	
City:	Covington	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	41011	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2210264	ACCU-COUNT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)259-6333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122596420 Email: ptodocket@dl.com

Correspondent Name: Stanton J. Lovenworth, Esq.
Address Line 1: Dewey & LeBoeuf LLP
Address Line 2: 1301 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 1301 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150077.676661
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devon J. Goldberg
Signature:	/Devon J. Goldberg/
Signature:	/Devon J. Goldberg/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0332

900118678

Date:	10/17/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=Accu-Med Services LLC Conversion#page1.tif source=Accu-Med Services LLC Conversion#page2.tif source=Accu-Med Services LLC Conversion#page3.tif source=Accu-Med Services LLC Conversion#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0333



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ACCU-MED SERVICES, INC." TO A
DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACCU-MED SERVICES,
INC." TO "ACCU-MED SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 3:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2672201 8100V

081040853

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6913121

DATE: 10-15-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0334



PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "ACCU-MED
SERVICES, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 3:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2672201 8100V

081040853

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6913121

DATE: 10-15-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0335

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:57 PM 12/30/2003 FILED 03:58 PM 12/30/2003 SRV 030845009 - 2672201 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF ACCU-MED SERVICES, INC.

FIRST:

ACCU-MED SERVICES, INC. was incorporated on October 10, 1996, under the

laws of the State of Delawarc, as SMA Acquisition Corp.

SECOND:

ACCU-MED SERVICES, INC. was the name of the entity to be converted to a Delaware limited liability company immediately prior to the filing of this

Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company.

THIRD:

The name of the Delaware limited liability company into which ACCU-MED

SERVICES, INC. will be converted is ACCU-MED SERVICES LLC.

FOURTH:

This conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section

266(b) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended.

FIFTH:

The conversion of ACCU-MED SERVICES, INC. to a limited liability company

shall be effective December 3 \(\) 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company of ACCU-MED SERVICES, INC. this 30thday of December, 2003.

Name: Thomas R. Marsh Title: Assistant Treasurer

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0336

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:57 PM 12/30/2003 FILED 03:58 PM 12/30/2003 SRV 030845009 - 2672201 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

OF ACCU-MED SERVICES LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- The name of the limited liability company is ACCU-MED SERVICES LLC.
- The address of the registered office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Rd., Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.
- The Certificate of Formation of ACCU-MED SERVICES LLC shall be effective December 30, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on this 30thday of December, 2003.

Thomas R. Marsh, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0337

RECORDED: 10/17/2008